
Possible Solutions 

 

Represent the products of the numbers below using either arrays, or area models. Write each of 

them as equations. 

a) 12 x 16 

 

b) 13 x 13 
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Area Models 
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factor x factor = product 
length x width = area 

l x w = A 
160 + 32 =192 

12 x 16 = 192 

16 
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16 

12 

12 x 16 = 192 

OR 

13 x 13 = 169 
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10 x 16 = 160 

2 x 16 = 32 

160 + 32 =192 factor x factor = product 
length x width = area 

l x w = A 
160 + 32 =192 
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16 

10 x 10 = 100 10 x 6 = 60 

2 x 10 = 20 2 x 6 = 12 

factor x factor = product 
length x width = area 

l x w = A 
160 + 32 =192 

100 
60 
20 

+ 12 
192 


